greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

Identify the overall impact of trauma on the Criminal Justice System 
7. Discuss vicarious trauma and raise awareness of how to manage their personal response 

triggers. 
8. Create self-care plans to support individual and team at work.  

EXHIBIT B 
Fee Schedule 

Contractor to be paid at the agreed upon rate of One Thousand two hundred sixty and 00/000 
dollars ($1260.00) for the first two sessions.   

For Session Three, Contractor to be paid at the agreed upon rate not to exceed One Thousand 
Two Hundred Forty and 00/000 ($1240.00).    

Contractor to invoice the County for payment following completion of each training session.   

Docusign Envelope ID: 0B1D5121-AB37-4349-A3DB-F59A82A5D5AE

Page 42 of 352

Dana Nowling 

Community Training Manager 

Dana Nowling has more than 25 years of experience as a training and development

[...]

as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the “Work”). 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for the Work in the manner set forth in 
Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid by County to Contractor under this 
Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
Sixty and 00/100 Dollars ($123,960.00) (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract 
Amount”), unless the Contract Amount has been adjusted pursuant to Section 15 of this 
Agreement.     

3. Term.  The term of this Agreement shall be from March 11, 2025, through June 30, 
2025, unless terminated earlier as herein provided.